EX##-OMC0002-A
CompoBus/S SI unit
PRODUCT NAME
EX12※-SCS1/SCS2 Series
MODEL/ Series
-2-
CONTENTS
Forward..............................................................................................................................................3

(4)External form of EX124D/U - SCS1 and 2
-11-
4-4.How to order SI unit
           ＥＸ１２０－ＳＣＳ１
          Type of SI unit                                           Occupying output point
   20    vertical type, VQ direct mounting                           1   16 points
   21    vertical type, DIN rail mounting                            2    8 points
   22    vertical type, SY/SX direct mounting
         VQ2000, VQ4000
                  Applicable PLC maker
                    CS   OMRON Corp.  CompoBus / S
24U/D
-12-
5.Name and effect of each part of unit
5-1.LED Indication
5-2.Name of the terminal board
                                             Terminal thread is M3 thread.
LED Contents
PWR
Light is on or off as the power supply for
communication is on or off respectively.
COMM
Light is on during normal communication and off in
error or stand-by mode.
ERR
Light is on when communication error occurs and
off in normal condition stand-by mode.
Terminal Where to connect
BS+ BS+ communication power line
BDH BDH communication line
BDL BDL communication line
BS - BS- communication power line
FG Functional Ground
24V 24 V for solenoid valves power
0V 0 V for solenoid valves power
EX124U-SCS*
EX124D-SCS*
ADDRESS No.
terminal board
 PWR  COMM  ERR
０
１
 dip switch for setting
FG BS- BS+ 0V 24V BSL BSH
EX120-SCS*
EX121-SCS*
EX122-SCS*
-13-
6.Switch Setting
  The switch of SI unit should be set while the power is off.
6-1.Address setting
（１）ADDRESS NO. (node address)
 The node address setting range depends on the type or setting of the master as follows:-
•For master unit C200HX/HG/HE, C200HS
If max. number of connected slaves is 16 (IN8/OUT8), the node address
setting range is 0 to 7.
If max. number of connected slaves is 32 (IN16/OUT16), the node address
setting range is 0 to 15
•For master unit CQM1:
The number of channels occupied by the PLC or master unit and the number of points
occupied by one node address, are related as follows:
Number of CH
occupied by PLC
Number of points
occupied by one node address
Setting range
Max. number of
connected slaves
IN1/OUT1 8
IN :0 to 1
OUT:0 to 1
IN2